1	INVECTMENT	CONCIL TIN	IG AGREEMENT

Client #:

(Date)

Review by 2nd Principal (init):

A Registered Investment Advisor

This agreement confirms and clarifies the investment advisory consulting services to be provided by Jacques Advisors, LLC to

(Clients). In consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained herein, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Jacques Advisors, LLC and Clients agree as follows:

- 1. Jacques Advisors, LLC provides investment advice through consultations involving investment analysis and recommendations.
- Client will furnish the relevant information to enable Jacques Advisors, LLC to perform the services mentioned above. All such
 information furnished by Client will be treated as confidential, except that Jacques Advisors, LLC may make such information
 available to outside consultants and advisors retained by Jacques Advisors, LLC or Client.
- Client may choose to follow or disregard any recommendation, advice or suggestion made by Jacques Advisors, LLC. Client may
 make recommendations, advice or suggestions by Jacques Advisors, LLC available to any professional advisor to assist in
 implementation of the investment report.
- Client shall be fully responsible for any and all decisions relating to recommendations, advice, or suggestions given by Jacques Advisors, LLC.
- 5. Client will be charged a fee for implementation of services at an hourly rate of three hundred dollars (\$300). This fee can be waived at the option and discretion of Jacques Advisors, LLC.
- 6. Client may choose any investment professional to implement the recommendations made by Jacques Advisors, LLC. Client understands that commissions may be earned in implementation. No warranty is made as to the performance of an investment plan.
- Jacques Advisors, LLC is an investment advisor registered with the State of Maryland and has complied with all Federal and state
 regulatory provisions. Client acknowledges receipt of Part II of the Form ADV and all written disclosures ("Disclosure
 Brochure").
- Client acknowledges Jacques Advisors, LLC fee structure and agrees to pay an hourly rate of three hundred dollars (\$300) for
 investment advisory services agreed upon within this Agreement. This fee can be waived at the option and discretion of
 Jacques Advisors, LLC.
- 9. This Agreement may be terminated upon 30 days written notice of either Jacques Advisors, LLC or Client or upon completion of consultation. Jacques Advisors, LLC will not assign this Agreement without the written consent of Client.
- 10. The recommendations to be provided by Jacques Advisors, LLC under this Agreement are advisory in nature, and Client expressly agrees that Jacques Advisors, LLC shall not be held liable in any manner with reference to the investment performance of Jacques Advisors, LLC recommendations, provided those recommendations are duly provided by Jacques Advisors, LLC in good faith with reasonable care, and further provided Jacques Advisors, LLC is in no way in violation of applicable Federal or state laws, regulations, or rulings. Client understands that past performance of an investment vehicle does not guarantee future returns.

Federal and state securities laws impose liabilities under certain circumstances on persons who act in good faith and therefore, nothing in this Agreement shall in any way constitute a waiver or limitation of any rights that the client may have under federal and state securities laws.

11. This Agreement shall commence on the date hereof and shall terminate upon written notice by either party.

(Authorized Signature)

ACCEPTED:			
(Client)		_	(Date)
(Client)	For Office Use Only	Do Not Write Below This Lin	(Date)